Case IPR2014-00785 Patent 6,636,591

Filed by Securus Technologies, Inc.

By: Justin B. Kimble (jkimble@bcpc-law.com) Jeffrey R. Bragalone (jbragalone@bcpc-law.com) Bragalone Conroy P.C. 2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West Dallas, TX 75201 Tel: 214.785.6670 Fax: 214.786.6680

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GLOBAL TEL*LINK CORPORATION Petitioner v.

SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Patent Owner

> Case IPR2014-00785 U.S. Patent No. 6,636,591

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATE NOS. 1-3

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

DOCKE'

Δ

L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Patent owner Securus Technologies, Inc. ("Securus") and Petitioner Global Tel*Link Corporation hereby jointly file this stipulation to modify due dates in the Board's Scheduling Order (Paper No. 11). The following table shows the prior dates in the Scheduling Order and the new due dates to which the parties stipulate.

Paper 11 Scheduling Order - Previous Dates	STIPULATED NEW DUE DATES
DUE DATE 1 - December 15, 2014	DUE DATE 1 - December 24, 2014
DUE DATE 2 – March 6, 2015	DUE DATE 2 – March 16, 2015
DUE DATE 3 – April 6, 2015	DUE DATE 3 – April 16, 2015

Case IPR2014-00785 Patent 6,636,591

DOCKE

Δ

Dated: November 26, 2014

Jointly submitted,

Justi B King 6

Justin B. Kimble Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 58,591 Bragalone Conroy P.C. 2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West Dallas, TX 75201

/s/ Michael D. Specht

Michael D. Specht Attorney for Petitioner Registration No. 54,463 Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. 1100 New York Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20005 Case IPR2014-00785 Patent 6,636,591

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that document was served via electronic mail on November 26, 2014, to Petitioner via counsel, Michael D. Specht, at the email address mspecht-PTAB@skgf.com, pursuant to Petitioner's consent in its Petition at

p. 3.

Justi Boking

Justin B. Kimble Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 58,591 Bragalone Conroy P.C. 2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West Dallas, TX 75201